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Valley Video Games
1445 5th Ave North
Fargo, ND 58102

Location Stats Report for 2D2324 - MONDAY DART 2023 2024
Report Date: 4/09/2024 1:39 PM

League Message

FINAL STANDNGS FOR THE 2023-2024 DART LEAGUE SEASON!
THANKS FOR SHOOTING! HOPE 2 C U ALL NEXT FALL!

Team Standings, sorted by Percent Wins

Team Win% Games Wins Losses

Division: A
DIRTY CLAY N DA BOYZ 61.9 260 161 99
BEER B4 BULLSEYES 61.9 260 161 99
TRY THAT AGAIN 58.5 260 152 108
POPS N Ts TEAM 55.0 260 143 117
3 WOMEN AND A BABY 46.9 260 122 138
DIRTY TIPS 46.5 260 121 139

Division: B
THE FANTASTIC 4 50.4 234 118 116
JUST FOR FUN 44.4 234 104 130
POP DARTS 41.5 234 97 137
THE NEWBIES 40.6 234 95 139
OOPS WE DARTED 38.9 234 91 143

Most Improved Players for week 10, Division A, All X01, 15" Darthead, Single Bull games:

Player Team Previous PPD PPD PPD Improvement

NATE KILDE BEER B4 BULLSEYES 27.46 27.72 0.26
TRAVIS BERENDS DIRTY CLAY N DA BOYZ 23.20 23.42 0.22
ELLEN TEIKEN BEER B4 BULLSEYES 22.72 22.88 0.16
GLENN REYNOLDS BEER B4 BULLSEYES 20.59 20.74 0.15
Stacy Kracht TRY THAT AGAIN 18.29 18.39 0.10

Division A, All X01, 15" Darthead, Single Bull games, sorted by PPD:

Player Team PPD Games Wins Hat LTon HTon HstTon HstOut 4RO 5RO 6RO

GLENN BUNKER DIRTY TIPS 30.18 15 5 11 35 1 151 121 0 0 2
Chris Gillespie TRY THAT AGAIN 29.16 30 13 27 72 1 160 140 0 0 1
NATE KILDE BEER B4 BULLSEYES 27.72 60 22 28 148 2 180 101 0 1 3
TANON LARSON DIRTY CLAY N DA BOYZ 27.65 51 21 30 109 1 177 177 0 0 5
PATRICK KELLAM POPS N Ts TEAM 27.42 54 16 24 126 0 150 119 0 0 2
Tyler Keller TRY THAT AGAIN 26.66 39 15 17 89 0 150 102 0 0 3
AJ ANDERSON POPS N Ts TEAM 25.36 3 3 1 7 0 150 91 0 0 0
CLAYTON WILLIAMS DIRTY CLAY N DA BOYZ 25.29 60 17 25 103 1 157 157 0 1 3
JASON SMITH DIRTY CLAY N DA BOYZ 24.57 3 1 1 5 0 150 63 0 0 0
RACHEL ST JOHN BEER B4 BULLSEYES 24.55 45 10 14 78 0 150 85 0 0 2
PAUL STEINBEISSER 3 WOMEN AND A BABY 24.53 6 2 1 11 1 160 40 0 0 0
CHRIS LAFOUNTAIN DIRTY CLAY N DA BOYZ 23.85 3 0 0 5 0 118 0 0 0 0
MIKE MORIN DIRTY CLAY N DA BOYZ 23.79 24 5 4 42 0 150 40 0 0 1
TRAVIS BERENDS DIRTY CLAY N DA BOYZ 23.42 45 17 9 73 0 150 101 0 1 0
SONNY WADENA DIRTY TIPS 23.13 15 4 6 22 0 150 88 0 0 1
DAVID SIEMIENIEWSKI 3 WOMEN AND A BABY 22.92 48 21 14 76 1 151 151 0 0 4
ELLEN TEIKEN BEER B4 BULLSEYES 22.88 54 17 16 79 2 180 85 0 1 2
DUSTIN LAROQUE POPS N Ts TEAM 22.80 33 10 10 38 0 150 120 0 0 3
DALE ERDAHL POPS N Ts TEAM 22.77 60 13 14 86 1 160 82 0 0 0
Scott Buckhouse TRY THAT AGAIN 22.70 48 16 15 70 0 150 126 0 0 2
Austin Wimer TRY THAT AGAIN 22.68 21 5 4 26 0 150 40 0 0 0
EMIL HANKS DIRTY TIPS 22.64 6 0 1 5 0 150 0 0 0 0
CODY LEE DIRTY CLAY N DA BOYZ 22.34 48 10 11 68 0 150 140 0 0 3
KIM BJERK DIRTY TIPS 22.10 42 15 4 68 0 150 140 0 0 1
DEON ACCOBEE DIRTY TIPS 21.95 6 2 0 8 0 121 59 0 0 1
HECTOR MONTOYA DIRTY TIPS 21.53 36 9 9 39 0 150 88 0 0 1
YOEL GUTIERREZ BEER B4 BULLSEYES 21.09 18 5 0 19 0 140 41 0 0 0
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Player Team PPD Games Wins Hat LTon HTon HstTon HstOut 4RO 5RO 6RO

RANDY KNUTSON POPS N Ts TEAM 20.89 60 15 8 81 0 150 134 0 0 3
KEN MULL TRY THAT AGAIN 20.88 45 13 5 44 0 150 97 0 0 0
JEREMIAH WALBERG 3 WOMEN AND A BABY 20.84 48 16 9 66 1 157 103 0 0 1
GLENN REYNOLDS BEER B4 BULLSEYES 20.74 60 17 11 62 0 150 150 0 0 1
DESIREE WADENA DIRTY TIPS 20.67 54 17 9 59 1 154 154 0 0 1
Justin Bickler DIRTY CLAY N DA BOYZ 20.38 6 2 2 10 0 150 112 0 0 1
REED BJERK DIRTY TIPS 20.37 21 2 1 28 1 160 81 0 0 1
KALEB ACCOBEE DIRTY TIPS 20.26 3 0 0 4 0 120 0 0 0 0
JAKE HICKERSON BEER B4 BULLSEYES 20.01 3 1 0 2 0 106 50 0 0 0
PAT BAUMGARTNER POPS N Ts TEAM 18.93 30 5 1 27 0 150 35 0 0 0
APRIL BAUMGARTEN 3 WOMEN AND A BABY 18.51 42 6 5 32 0 150 64 0 0 1
SAMARA JONES 3 WOMEN AND A BABY 18.39 45 7 2 30 0 150 58 0 0 0
Stacy Kracht TRY THAT AGAIN 18.39 57 4 2 44 0 150 62 0 0 0
AMY JO KJAR 3 WOMEN AND A BABY 18.11 48 10 4 37 1 160 117 0 0 1
SAMANTHA BRUESCH 3 WOMEN AND A BABY 15.97 12 1 1 4 0 150 5 0 0 0
SHELLY WEAVER DIRTY TIPS 14.99 42 3 0 13 0 134 34 0 0 0

Most Improved Players for week 10, Division A, All Cricket, 15" Darthead, Double Bull
games:

Player Team Previous MPR MPR MPR Improvement

PATRICK KELLAM POPS N Ts TEAM 2.80 2.85 0.05
NATE KILDE BEER B4 BULLSEYES 2.71 2.75 0.04
Stacy Kracht TRY THAT AGAIN 1.90 1.93 0.03
ELLEN TEIKEN BEER B4 BULLSEYES 2.47 2.49 0.02
Scott Buckhouse TRY THAT AGAIN 2.39 2.41 0.02

Division A, All Cricket, 15" Darthead, Double Bull games, sorted by MPR:

Player Team MPR Games Wins Hat 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR Whrse Marks Darts Rnds

Chris Gillespie TRY THAT AGAIN 3.27 40 17 2 30 11 13 1 1 0 668 613 210
TANON LARSON DIRTY CLAY N DA BOYZ 3.15 68 20 4 42 22 22 0 4 0 1266 1205 408
Tyler Keller TRY THAT AGAIN 2.93 52 20 4 21 15 9 1 3 0 844 865 295
PATRICK KELLAM POPS N Ts TEAM 2.85 72 25 4 25 16 11 2 6 0 1152 1213 412
CODY LEE DIRTY CLAY N DA BOYZ 2.80 64 20 3 27 16 10 0 1 0 955 1022 350
CLAYTON WILLIAMS DIRTY CLAY N DA BOYZ 2.78 80 19 2 47 15 13 1 1 0 1261 1361 460
RACHEL ST JOHN BEER B4 BULLSEYES 2.76 60 23 4 15 16 7 2 2 1 859 935 317
NATE KILDE BEER B4 BULLSEYES 2.75 80 26 3 33 23 12 0 4 0 1250 1365 463
GLENN BUNKER DIRTY TIPS 2.70 20 8 1 9 6 2 0 1 0 315 350 119
Austin Wimer TRY THAT AGAIN 2.65 28 6 1 11 8 1 0 2 0 397 449 152
JASON SMITH DIRTY CLAY N DA BOYZ 2.62 4 2 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 48 55 19
SONNY WADENA DIRTY TIPS 2.55 20 3 0 7 6 1 0 0 0 265 312 105
DAVID SIEMIENIEWSKI 3 WOMEN AND A BABY 2.54 64 15 2 20 10 10 0 0 0 927 1093 370
Justin Bickler DIRTY CLAY N DA BOYZ 2.50 8 3 1 2 0 1 1 0 0 100 120 41
ELLEN TEIKEN BEER B4 BULLSEYES 2.49 72 22 2 26 15 5 0 0 0 1016 1224 416
TRAVIS BERENDS DIRTY CLAY N DA BOYZ 2.45 60 17 3 20 9 7 0 0 0 842 1029 349
Scott Buckhouse TRY THAT AGAIN 2.41 64 17 1 21 7 11 0 0 0 910 1135 386
DALE ERDAHL POPS N Ts TEAM 2.40 80 19 3 25 12 13 0 0 1 1086 1357 459
AJ ANDERSON POPS N Ts TEAM 2.38 4 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 54 68 23
EMIL HANKS DIRTY TIPS 2.35 8 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 108 138 46
DUSTIN LAROQUE POPS N Ts TEAM 2.33 44 10 1 13 1 3 0 1 0 603 776 261
PAUL STEINBEISSER 3 WOMEN AND A BABY 2.33 8 3 0 3 0 2 0 1 0 107 138 47
KIM BJERK DIRTY TIPS 2.28 56 16 2 18 5 5 0 0 0 756 994 337
DEON ACCOBEE DIRTY TIPS 2.28 8 1 1 6 1 0 0 0 0 111 146 49
JEREMIAH WALBERG 3 WOMEN AND A BABY 2.28 64 12 2 20 7 3 0 1 0 876 1155 389
JAKE HICKERSON BEER B4 BULLSEYES 2.27 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 50 66 22
KALEB ACCOBEE DIRTY TIPS 2.27 4 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 50 66 22
MIKE MORIN DIRTY CLAY N DA BOYZ 2.25 32 7 1 3 1 6 0 0 1 402 537 181
CHRIS LAFOUNTAIN DIRTY CLAY N DA BOYZ 2.23 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 58 78 26
GLENN REYNOLDS BEER B4 BULLSEYES 2.19 80 15 2 24 13 4 0 1 0 931 1277 430
REED BJERK DIRTY TIPS 2.13 28 5 0 5 6 3 0 0 0 318 447 151
RANDY KNUTSON POPS N Ts TEAM 2.12 80 19 1 11 6 7 1 0 0 978 1385 468
HECTOR MONTOYA DIRTY TIPS 2.12 48 9 1 12 6 1 1 0 0 630 893 300
KEN MULL TRY THAT AGAIN 2.06 60 10 0 18 3 2 0 0 0 770 1123 377
YOEL GUTIERREZ BEER B4 BULLSEYES 2.02 24 3 0 7 2 1 0 0 0 299 445 150
Stacy Kracht TRY THAT AGAIN 1.93 76 15 2 14 7 4 0 3 0 951 1482 497
AMY JO KJAR 3 WOMEN AND A BABY 1.89 64 16 0 10 5 0 0 0 0 699 1111 375
DESIREE WADENA DIRTY TIPS 1.83 72 14 1 10 4 5 0 1 0 779 1275 429
PAT BAUMGARTNER POPS N Ts TEAM 1.83 40 7 0 10 5 0 0 0 0 421 689 233
APRIL BAUMGARTEN 3 WOMEN AND A BABY 1.81 56 9 1 9 6 3 0 0 0 587 972 328
SAMARA JONES 3 WOMEN AND A BABY 1.74 60 8 1 12 4 0 0 0 0 610 1050 354
SHELLY WEAVER DIRTY TIPS 1.48 56 7 0 9 2 1 0 0 0 501 1016 341
SAMANTHA BRUESCH 3 WOMEN AND A BABY 1.44 16 2 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 117 244 83
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Most Improved Players for week 10, Division A, All X01, 15" Darthead, Single Bull games:

Player Team Previous PPD PPD PPD Improvement

NATE KILDE BEER B4 BULLSEYES 27.46 27.72 0.26
TRAVIS BERENDS DIRTY CLAY N DA BOYZ 23.20 23.42 0.22
ELLEN TEIKEN BEER B4 BULLSEYES 22.72 22.88 0.16
GLENN REYNOLDS BEER B4 BULLSEYES 20.59 20.74 0.15
Stacy Kracht TRY THAT AGAIN 18.29 18.39 0.10

Division A, All X01, 15" Darthead, Single Bull games, sorted by Team + PPD:

Player PPD Games Wins Hat LTon HTon HstTon HstOut 4RO 5RO 6RO

3 WOMEN AND A BABY
PAUL STEINBEISSER 24.53 6 2 1 11 1 160 40 0 0 0
DAVID SIEMIENIEWSKI 22.92 48 21 14 76 1 151 151 0 0 4
JEREMIAH WALBERG 20.84 48 16 9 66 1 157 103 0 0 1
APRIL BAUMGARTEN 18.51 42 6 5 32 0 150 64 0 0 1
SAMARA JONES 18.39 45 7 2 30 0 150 58 0 0 0
AMY JO KJAR 18.11 48 10 4 37 1 160 117 0 0 1
SAMANTHA BRUESCH 15.97 12 1 1 4 0 150 5 0 0 0

Team Totals: 19.74 249 63 36 256 4 160 151 0 0 7
 
BEER B4 BULLSEYES
NATE KILDE 27.72 60 22 28 148 2 180 101 0 1 3
RACHEL ST JOHN 24.55 45 10 14 78 0 150 85 0 0 2
ELLEN TEIKEN 22.88 54 17 16 79 2 180 85 0 1 2
YOEL GUTIERREZ 21.09 18 5 0 19 0 140 41 0 0 0
GLENN REYNOLDS 20.74 60 17 11 62 0 150 150 0 0 1
JAKE HICKERSON 20.01 3 1 0 2 0 106 50 0 0 0

Team Totals: 23.63 240 72 69 388 4 180 150 0 2 8
 
DIRTY CLAY N DA BOYZ
TANON LARSON 27.65 51 21 30 109 1 177 177 0 0 5
CLAYTON WILLIAMS 25.29 60 17 25 103 1 157 157 0 1 3
JASON SMITH 24.57 3 1 1 5 0 150 63 0 0 0
CHRIS LAFOUNTAIN 23.85 3 0 0 5 0 118 0 0 0 0
MIKE MORIN 23.79 24 5 4 42 0 150 40 0 0 1
TRAVIS BERENDS 23.42 45 17 9 73 0 150 101 0 1 0
CODY LEE 22.34 48 10 11 68 0 150 140 0 0 3
Justin Bickler 20.38 6 2 2 10 0 150 112 0 0 1

Team Totals: 24.49 240 73 82 415 2 177 177 0 2 13
 
DIRTY TIPS
GLENN BUNKER 30.18 15 5 11 35 1 151 121 0 0 2
SONNY WADENA 23.13 15 4 6 22 0 150 88 0 0 1
EMIL HANKS 22.64 6 0 1 5 0 150 0 0 0 0
KIM BJERK 22.10 42 15 4 68 0 150 140 0 0 1
DEON ACCOBEE 21.95 6 2 0 8 0 121 59 0 0 1
HECTOR MONTOYA 21.53 36 9 9 39 0 150 88 0 0 1
DESIREE WADENA 20.67 54 17 9 59 1 154 154 0 0 1
REED BJERK 20.37 21 2 1 28 1 160 81 0 0 1
KALEB ACCOBEE 20.26 3 0 0 4 0 120 0 0 0 0
SHELLY WEAVER 14.99 42 3 0 13 0 134 34 0 0 0

Team Totals: 20.62 240 57 41 281 3 160 154 0 0 8
 
POPS N Ts TEAM
PATRICK KELLAM 27.42 54 16 24 126 0 150 119 0 0 2
AJ ANDERSON 25.36 3 3 1 7 0 150 91 0 0 0
DUSTIN LAROQUE 22.80 33 10 10 38 0 150 120 0 0 3
DALE ERDAHL 22.77 60 13 14 86 1 160 82 0 0 0
RANDY KNUTSON 20.89 60 15 8 81 0 150 134 0 0 3
PAT BAUMGARTNER 18.93 30 5 1 27 0 150 35 0 0 0

Team Totals: 22.77 240 62 58 365 1 160 134 0 0 8
 
TRY THAT AGAIN
Chris Gillespie 29.16 30 13 27 72 1 160 140 0 0 1
Tyler Keller 26.66 39 15 17 89 0 150 102 0 0 3
Scott Buckhouse 22.70 48 16 15 70 0 150 126 0 0 2
Austin Wimer 22.68 21 5 4 26 0 150 40 0 0 0
KEN MULL 20.88 45 13 5 44 0 150 97 0 0 0
Stacy Kracht 18.39 57 4 2 44 0 150 62 0 0 0

Team Totals: 22.69 240 66 70 345 1 160 140 0 0 6
 



4/9/24, 1:39 PM LeagueLeader

https://www.leagueleader.net/index.php?actions=home,generatereport:465;23# 4/7

Most Improved Players for week 10, Division A, All Cricket, 15" Darthead, Double Bull
games:

Player Team Previous MPR MPR MPR Improvement

PATRICK KELLAM POPS N Ts TEAM 2.80 2.85 0.05
NATE KILDE BEER B4 BULLSEYES 2.71 2.75 0.04
Stacy Kracht TRY THAT AGAIN 1.90 1.93 0.03
Scott Buckhouse TRY THAT AGAIN 2.39 2.41 0.02
ELLEN TEIKEN BEER B4 BULLSEYES 2.47 2.49 0.02

Division A, All Cricket, 15" Darthead, Double Bull games, sorted by Team + MPR:

Player MPR Games Wins Hat 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR Whrse Marks Darts Rnds

3 WOMEN AND A BABY
DAVID SIEMIENIEWSKI 2.54 64 15 2 20 10 10 0 0 0 927 1093 370
PAUL STEINBEISSER 2.33 8 3 0 3 0 2 0 1 0 107 138 47
JEREMIAH WALBERG 2.28 64 12 2 20 7 3 0 1 0 876 1155 389
AMY JO KJAR 1.89 64 16 0 10 5 0 0 0 0 699 1111 375
APRIL BAUMGARTEN 1.81 56 9 1 9 6 3 0 0 0 587 972 328
SAMARA JONES 1.74 60 8 1 12 4 0 0 0 0 610 1050 354
SAMANTHA BRUESCH 1.44 16 2 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 117 244 83

Team Totals: 2.04 332 65 6 77 32 18 1 2 0 3923 5763 1946
 
BEER B4 BULLSEYES
RACHEL ST JOHN 2.76 60 23 4 15 16 7 2 2 1 859 935 317
NATE KILDE 2.75 80 26 3 33 23 12 0 4 0 1250 1365 463
ELLEN TEIKEN 2.49 72 22 2 26 15 5 0 0 0 1016 1224 416
JAKE HICKERSON 2.27 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 50 66 22
GLENN REYNOLDS 2.19 80 15 2 24 13 4 0 1 0 931 1277 430
YOEL GUTIERREZ 2.02 24 3 0 7 2 1 0 0 0 299 445 150

Team Totals: 2.49 320 89 11 106 69 29 2 7 1 4405 5312 1798
 
DIRTY CLAY N DA BOYZ
TANON LARSON 3.15 68 20 4 42 22 22 0 4 0 1266 1205 408
CODY LEE 2.80 64 20 3 27 16 10 0 1 0 955 1022 350
CLAYTON WILLIAMS 2.78 80 19 2 47 15 13 1 1 0 1261 1361 460
JASON SMITH 2.62 4 2 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 48 55 19
Justin Bickler 2.50 8 3 1 2 0 1 1 0 0 100 120 41
TRAVIS BERENDS 2.45 60 17 3 20 9 7 0 0 0 842 1029 349
MIKE MORIN 2.25 32 7 1 3 1 6 0 0 1 402 537 181
CHRIS LAFOUNTAIN 2.23 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 58 78 26

Team Totals: 2.74 320 88 14 144 64 59 2 6 1 4932 5407 1834
 
DIRTY TIPS
GLENN BUNKER 2.70 20 8 1 9 6 2 0 1 0 315 350 119
SONNY WADENA 2.55 20 3 0 7 6 1 0 0 0 265 312 105
EMIL HANKS 2.35 8 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 108 138 46
KIM BJERK 2.28 56 16 2 18 5 5 0 0 0 756 994 337
DEON ACCOBEE 2.28 8 1 1 6 1 0 0 0 0 111 146 49
KALEB ACCOBEE 2.27 4 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 50 66 22
REED BJERK 2.13 28 5 0 5 6 3 0 0 0 318 447 151
HECTOR MONTOYA 2.12 48 9 1 12 6 1 1 0 0 630 893 300
DESIREE WADENA 1.83 72 14 1 10 4 5 0 1 0 779 1275 429
SHELLY WEAVER 1.48 56 7 0 9 2 1 0 0 0 501 1016 341

Team Totals: 2.04 320 64 6 78 39 19 1 2 0 3833 5637 1899
 
POPS N Ts TEAM
PATRICK KELLAM 2.85 72 25 4 25 16 11 2 6 0 1152 1213 412
DALE ERDAHL 2.40 80 19 3 25 12 13 0 0 1 1086 1357 459
AJ ANDERSON 2.38 4 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 54 68 23
DUSTIN LAROQUE 2.33 44 10 1 13 1 3 0 1 0 603 776 261
RANDY KNUTSON 2.12 80 19 1 11 6 7 1 0 0 978 1385 468
PAT BAUMGARTNER 1.83 40 7 0 10 5 0 0 0 0 421 689 233

Team Totals: 2.35 320 81 9 86 40 34 3 7 1 4294 5488 1856
 
TRY THAT AGAIN
Chris Gillespie 3.27 40 17 2 30 11 13 1 1 0 668 613 210
Tyler Keller 2.93 52 20 4 21 15 9 1 3 0 844 865 295
Austin Wimer 2.65 28 6 1 11 8 1 0 2 0 397 449 152
Scott Buckhouse 2.41 64 17 1 21 7 11 0 0 0 910 1135 386
KEN MULL 2.06 60 10 0 18 3 2 0 0 0 770 1123 377
Stacy Kracht 1.93 76 15 2 14 7 4 0 3 0 951 1482 497

Team Totals: 2.40 320 85 10 115 51 40 2 9 0 4540 5667 1917
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Most Improved Players for week 10, Division B, All X01, 15" Darthead, Single Bull games:

Player Team Previous PPD PPD PPD Improvement

Zach Medenwaldt JUST FOR FUN 16.87 17.26 0.39
MATT JOHNSON POP DARTS 16.32 16.55 0.23
Jordan Fletcher OOPS WE DARTED 18.37 18.57 0.20
MELISSA GARTNER THE NEWBIES 15.18 15.36 0.18
Michelle Brantl JUST FOR FUN 16.08 16.19 0.11

Division B, All X01, 15" Darthead, Single Bull games, sorted by PPD:

Player Team PPD Games Wins Hat LTon HTon HstTon HstOut 4RO 5RO 6RO

JOE COOK THE FANTASTIC 4 24.92 54 18 23 111 4 160 120 0 0 1
Josh Johnson JUST FOR FUN 24.79 45 17 12 77 3 180 114 0 0 1
JOE GWYNN JUST FOR FUN 24.34 3 0 1 7 0 150 0 0 0 0
Trent Nelson OOPS WE DARTED 21.88 51 24 12 80 0 150 90 0 0 0
THOMAS PULLMAN THE NEWBIES 21.03 15 3 3 20 0 150 49 0 0 0
CHRIS BAKER THE NEWBIES 20.96 21 3 3 29 0 150 30 0 0 0
STACEY TIMMS THE NEWBIES 20.79 3 0 1 0 0 150 0 0 0 0
ERIC HESTBECK POP DARTS 20.61 45 12 7 57 0 150 107 0 0 0
BEN MILLER POP DARTS 19.56 21 8 1 29 0 150 78 0 0 0
MELISSA WATERS THE FANTASTIC 4 19.07 54 17 5 53 0 150 78 0 0 0
LANCE WATERS THE FANTASTIC 4 18.73 54 15 0 53 0 120 103 0 0 0
Jordan Fletcher OOPS WE DARTED 18.57 54 3 2 33 2 171 50 0 0 0
ANTHONY JENSEN THE NEWBIES 18.54 36 9 1 36 0 150 94 0 0 0
Jim Rieff JUST FOR FUN 17.67 12 1 1 7 0 150 36 0 0 0
STEPHANIE HOOVER THE NEWBIES 17.62 12 3 1 12 0 150 40 0 0 0
Zach Medenwaldt JUST FOR FUN 17.26 33 10 2 21 0 150 83 0 0 1
MATT JOHNSON POP DARTS 16.55 54 10 5 47 0 150 65 0 0 0
SCOTT LAMSON THE NEWBIES 16.41 45 15 1 33 0 150 105 0 0 0
KIM SMITH POP DARTS 16.38 48 11 1 26 0 150 63 0 0 0
Michelle Brantl JUST FOR FUN 16.19 48 6 1 29 0 150 105 0 0 0
Romel Moen JUST FOR FUN 16.10 54 10 2 23 0 150 78 0 0 0
CHRISTINA COOK THE FANTASTIC 4 15.98 54 10 0 11 1 164 57 0 0 0
MICHELLE QUAM POP DARTS 15.93 24 2 1 8 0 150 55 0 0 0
Lauren Berndt OOPS WE DARTED 15.85 45 7 1 13 0 150 62 0 0 0
Sawyer Mohs JUST FOR FUN 15.76 15 1 1 6 0 150 69 0 0 1
MELISSA GARTNER THE NEWBIES 15.36 36 7 1 12 0 150 75 0 0 0
Scott Erickson JUST FOR FUN 14.93 6 1 0 2 0 115 2 0 0 0
Hollie Fletcher OOPS WE DARTED 14.58 54 7 0 6 0 116 56 0 0 0
MEGHAN HUGHES POP DARTS 14.36 24 2 0 7 0 138 16 0 0 0
Dave Hieserich OOPS WE DARTED 14.19 12 0 0 1 0 108 0 0 0 0
ELISHA SCHWARDT THE NEWBIES 14.05 39 4 0 9 1 154 20 0 0 0

Most Improved Players for week 10, Division B, All Cricket, 15" Darthead, Double Bull
games:

Player Team Previous MPR MPR MPR Improvement

ELISHA SCHWARDT THE NEWBIES 1.27 1.31 0.04
KIM SMITH POP DARTS 1.55 1.58 0.03
Lauren Berndt OOPS WE DARTED 1.32 1.34 0.02
Michelle Brantl JUST FOR FUN 1.59 1.61 0.02
Trent Nelson OOPS WE DARTED 2.22 2.24 0.02

Division B, All Cricket, 15" Darthead, Double Bull games, sorted by MPR:

Player Team MPR Games Wins Hat 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR Whrse Marks Darts Rnds

Josh Johnson JUST FOR FUN 2.77 60 24 1 29 7 13 2 0 1 993 1074 366
JOE COOK THE FANTASTIC 4 2.55 72 30 1 35 21 5 0 0 0 1194 1402 479
Trent Nelson OOPS WE DARTED 2.24 68 16 3 23 4 4 0 0 0 836 1122 381
CHRIS BAKER THE NEWBIES 2.23 28 7 1 5 0 4 0 2 0 378 509 172
BEN MILLER POP DARTS 2.15 28 6 0 8 4 0 0 0 0 365 509 171
JOE GWYNN JUST FOR FUN 2.15 4 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 48 67 23
STACEY TIMMS THE NEWBIES 2.08 4 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 43 62 21
ANTHONY JENSEN THE NEWBIES 1.99 48 11 0 11 3 0 0 0 0 645 971 327
Jordan Fletcher OOPS WE DARTED 1.99 72 17 2 18 6 4 0 1 0 905 1362 460
ERIC HESTBECK POP DARTS 1.98 60 21 0 15 9 4 0 1 0 747 1130 384
THOMAS PULLMAN THE NEWBIES 1.95 20 1 0 9 2 0 0 0 0 246 379 127
STEPHANIE HOOVER THE NEWBIES 1.90 16 3 0 4 2 0 0 0 0 202 319 107
MELISSA WATERS THE FANTASTIC 4 1.90 72 11 0 13 5 3 0 0 0 835 1320 443
Sawyer Mohs JUST FOR FUN 1.80 20 1 0 4 3 1 0 0 0 212 353 119
Scott Erickson JUST FOR FUN 1.80 8 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 88 147 51
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Player Team MPR Games Wins Hat 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR Whrse Marks Darts Rnds

LANCE WATERS THE FANTASTIC 4 1.77 72 10 0 18 9 2 0 0 0 897 1517 510
Zach Medenwaldt JUST FOR FUN 1.73 44 7 0 9 4 3 0 0 0 492 854 285
SCOTT LAMSON THE NEWBIES 1.67 60 10 0 14 4 3 0 0 0 678 1217 408
Jim Rieff JUST FOR FUN 1.64 16 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 158 289 97
MATT JOHNSON POP DARTS 1.62 72 9 1 9 5 2 0 0 0 764 1415 476
Michelle Brantl JUST FOR FUN 1.61 64 12 1 12 4 1 0 0 0 633 1180 397
CHRISTINA COOK THE FANTASTIC 4 1.59 72 7 1 16 7 4 1 0 0 778 1467 491
KIM SMITH POP DARTS 1.58 64 13 0 10 3 3 0 0 0 660 1255 424
Romel Moen JUST FOR FUN 1.58 72 11 0 11 4 1 0 0 0 670 1276 435
MICHELLE QUAM POP DARTS 1.54 32 2 0 4 2 1 0 0 0 326 637 214
MEGHAN HUGHES POP DARTS 1.45 32 1 0 4 2 0 0 0 0 253 525 176
MELISSA GARTNER THE NEWBIES 1.44 48 6 0 7 4 1 0 0 0 456 949 318
Hollie Fletcher OOPS WE DARTED 1.39 72 9 0 11 2 0 0 1 0 596 1290 437
Lauren Berndt OOPS WE DARTED 1.34 60 8 0 3 2 2 0 0 0 455 1021 344
ELISHA SCHWARDT THE NEWBIES 1.31 52 6 0 2 2 1 0 0 0 441 1010 341
Dave Hieserich OOPS WE DARTED 0.72 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 72 300 105

Most Improved Players for week 10, Division B, All X01, 15" Darthead, Single Bull games:

Player Team Previous PPD PPD PPD Improvement

Zach Medenwaldt JUST FOR FUN 16.87 17.26 0.39
MATT JOHNSON POP DARTS 16.32 16.55 0.23
Jordan Fletcher OOPS WE DARTED 18.37 18.57 0.20
MELISSA GARTNER THE NEWBIES 15.18 15.36 0.18
Michelle Brantl JUST FOR FUN 16.08 16.19 0.11

Division B, All X01, 15" Darthead, Single Bull games, sorted by Team + PPD:

Player PPD Games Wins Hat LTon HTon HstTon HstOut 4RO 5RO 6RO

JUST FOR FUN
Josh Johnson 24.79 45 17 12 77 3 180 114 0 0 1
JOE GWYNN 24.34 3 0 1 7 0 150 0 0 0 0
Jim Rieff 17.67 12 1 1 7 0 150 36 0 0 0
Zach Medenwaldt 17.26 33 10 2 21 0 150 83 0 0 1
Michelle Brantl 16.19 48 6 1 29 0 150 105 0 0 0
Romel Moen 16.10 54 10 2 23 0 150 78 0 0 0
Sawyer Mohs 15.76 15 1 1 6 0 150 69 0 0 1
Scott Erickson 14.93 6 1 0 2 0 115 2 0 0 0

Team Totals: 18.06 216 46 20 172 3 180 114 0 0 3
 
OOPS WE DARTED
Trent Nelson 21.88 51 24 12 80 0 150 90 0 0 0
Jordan Fletcher 18.57 54 3 2 33 2 171 50 0 0 0
Lauren Berndt 15.85 45 7 1 13 0 150 62 0 0 0
Hollie Fletcher 14.58 54 7 0 6 0 116 56 0 0 0
Dave Hieserich 14.19 12 0 0 1 0 108 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 17.47 216 41 15 133 2 171 90 0 0 0
 
POP DARTS
ERIC HESTBECK 20.61 45 12 7 57 0 150 107 0 0 0
BEN MILLER 19.56 21 8 1 29 0 150 78 0 0 0
MATT JOHNSON 16.55 54 10 5 47 0 150 65 0 0 0
KIM SMITH 16.38 48 11 1 26 0 150 63 0 0 0
MICHELLE QUAM 15.93 24 2 1 8 0 150 55 0 0 0
MEGHAN HUGHES 14.36 24 2 0 7 0 138 16 0 0 0

Team Totals: 17.31 216 45 15 174 0 150 107 0 0 0
 
THE FANTASTIC 4
JOE COOK 24.92 54 18 23 111 4 160 120 0 0 1
MELISSA WATERS 19.07 54 17 5 53 0 150 78 0 0 0
LANCE WATERS 18.73 54 15 0 53 0 120 103 0 0 0
CHRISTINA COOK 15.98 54 10 0 11 1 164 57 0 0 0

Team Totals: 19.56 216 60 28 228 5 164 120 0 0 1
 
THE NEWBIES
THOMAS PULLMAN 21.03 15 3 3 20 0 150 49 0 0 0
CHRIS BAKER 20.96 21 3 3 29 0 150 30 0 0 0
STACEY TIMMS 20.79 3 0 1 0 0 150 0 0 0 0
ANTHONY JENSEN 18.54 36 9 1 36 0 150 94 0 0 0
STEPHANIE HOOVER 17.62 12 3 1 12 0 150 40 0 0 0
SCOTT LAMSON 16.41 45 15 1 33 0 150 105 0 0 0
MELISSA GARTNER 15.36 36 7 1 12 0 150 75 0 0 0
ELISHA SCHWARDT 14.05 39 4 0 9 1 154 20 0 0 0

Team Totals: 16.94 207 44 11 151 1 154 105 0 0 0
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Most Improved Players for week 10, Division B, All Cricket, 15" Darthead, Double Bull
games:

Player Team Previous MPR MPR MPR Improvement

ELISHA SCHWARDT THE NEWBIES 1.27 1.31 0.04
KIM SMITH POP DARTS 1.55 1.58 0.03
Michelle Brantl JUST FOR FUN 1.59 1.61 0.02
Trent Nelson OOPS WE DARTED 2.22 2.24 0.02
Lauren Berndt OOPS WE DARTED 1.32 1.34 0.02

Division B, All Cricket, 15" Darthead, Double Bull games, sorted by Team + MPR:

Player MPR Games Wins Hat 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR Whrse Marks Darts Rnds

JUST FOR FUN
Josh Johnson 2.77 60 24 1 29 7 13 2 0 1 993 1074 366
JOE GWYNN 2.15 4 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 48 67 23
Sawyer Mohs 1.80 20 1 0 4 3 1 0 0 0 212 353 119
Scott Erickson 1.80 8 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 88 147 51
Zach Medenwaldt 1.73 44 7 0 9 4 3 0 0 0 492 854 285
Jim Rieff 1.64 16 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 158 289 97
Michelle Brantl 1.61 64 12 1 12 4 1 0 0 0 633 1180 397
Romel Moen 1.58 72 11 0 11 4 1 0 0 0 670 1276 435

Team Totals: 1.89 288 58 2 69 22 21 2 0 1 3294 5240 1773
 
OOPS WE DARTED
Trent Nelson 2.24 68 16 3 23 4 4 0 0 0 836 1122 381
Jordan Fletcher 1.99 72 17 2 18 6 4 0 1 0 905 1362 460
Hollie Fletcher 1.39 72 9 0 11 2 0 0 1 0 596 1290 437
Lauren Berndt 1.34 60 8 0 3 2 2 0 0 0 455 1021 344
Dave Hieserich 0.72 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 72 300 105

Team Totals: 1.69 288 50 5 55 14 10 0 2 0 2864 5095 1727
 
POP DARTS
BEN MILLER 2.15 28 6 0 8 4 0 0 0 0 365 509 171
ERIC HESTBECK 1.98 60 21 0 15 9 4 0 1 0 747 1130 384
MATT JOHNSON 1.62 72 9 1 9 5 2 0 0 0 764 1415 476
KIM SMITH 1.58 64 13 0 10 3 3 0 0 0 660 1255 424
MICHELLE QUAM 1.54 32 2 0 4 2 1 0 0 0 326 637 214
MEGHAN HUGHES 1.45 32 1 0 4 2 0 0 0 0 253 525 176

Team Totals: 1.71 288 52 1 50 25 10 0 1 0 3115 5471 1845
 
THE FANTASTIC 4
JOE COOK 2.55 72 30 1 35 21 5 0 0 0 1194 1402 479
MELISSA WATERS 1.90 72 11 0 13 5 3 0 0 0 835 1320 443
LANCE WATERS 1.77 72 10 0 18 9 2 0 0 0 897 1517 510
CHRISTINA COOK 1.59 72 7 1 16 7 4 1 0 0 778 1467 491

Team Totals: 1.95 288 58 2 82 42 14 1 0 0 3704 5706 1923
 
THE NEWBIES
CHRIS BAKER 2.23 28 7 1 5 0 4 0 2 0 378 509 172
STACEY TIMMS 2.08 4 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 43 62 21
ANTHONY JENSEN 1.99 48 11 0 11 3 0 0 0 0 645 971 327
THOMAS PULLMAN 1.95 20 1 0 9 2 0 0 0 0 246 379 127
STEPHANIE HOOVER 1.90 16 3 0 4 2 0 0 0 0 202 319 107
SCOTT LAMSON 1.67 60 10 0 14 4 3 0 0 0 678 1217 408
MELISSA GARTNER 1.44 48 6 0 7 4 1 0 0 0 456 949 318
ELISHA SCHWARDT 1.31 52 6 0 2 2 1 0 0 0 441 1010 341

Team Totals: 1.71 276 45 1 53 17 9 0 2 0 3089 5416 1821
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